

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

ANCIENT AND HONORABLE ARTILLERY COMPANY OF MASSACHUSETTS

IN RECOGNITION OF:

Congratulations on your 140th Annual President Luncheon! We commend your dedicated efforts in preserving the historic and patriotic traditions of our city, Commonwealth and Nation!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:_____

President of the City Council

Attest:

Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered hy: _____

Date: _____